
2022 NYFAB International Round

OVERALL Triple Crown Champion
Scores shown are archers Top 2 Qualifying Scores (dropped scores not shown).

State Championship Score CANNOT be a dropped score, it is required.
Updated: 6/6/22

Cub Male Freestyle Score 1 X Count 1 Score 2 X Count 2 State Champ 
Score

State Champ 
X Count

TOTAL OVERAL 
SCORE

TOTAL OVERALL 
X COUNT

Easton Rupp 298 49 298 49
Cole Nash 269 12 269 12

Cub Male Bow Hunter Freestyle
Kameron Goodson 161 0 161 0

Youth Female Freestyle
Audrione Howe 254 9 259 5 513 14

Abby Nash 278 18 278 18

Youth Male Freestyle
Alex Barnhart 281 22 270 10 551 32

Adult Male Freestyle
Matt Baer 293 26 294 26 587 52

Derek Barnhart 270 15 280 22 550 37
Andy Ellsworth 284 12 284 12
Steve Luchaco 284 19 284 19

Pat Nash 281 20 281 20
Eric Facklam 276 16 276 16
Joe Pray 276 19 276 19
DJ Goodson 275 13 275 13

Dalton Earl 278 17 278 17
Sean Royster 272 12 272 12

Luis (Paco) Morales 262 7 262 7
Denis Moner 257 9 257 9
Brian Lopesti 243 5 243 5

Adult Male Bowhunter Freestyle
Dan Lombardo 273 11 264 16 537 27

Jason Rupp 271 9 271 9
Tim Baburchak 257 10 257 10

Adult Female Freestyle
Angela Butler 272 11 272 11

Beth Parish 256 5 256 5

Senior Male Freestyle
Steve Mosier 289 18 273 23 562 41
Bruno Mahonski 279 17 279 23 558 40
Kasey LaBarre 282 20 266 10 548 30

Bill Ramsey 290 29 290 29
Scott Hazel 279 11 279 11

Charles DiSaverio 265 6 265 6
Dennis Sheahan 263 13 263 13

Senior Male Bowhunter Freestyle
Scott Peters 222 3 222 3

Senior Female Freestyle
Melissa Bender 280 16 280 16
Monica Shillinger 264 9 264 9

Silver Senior Male Freestyle
Denton Lowe 290 22 290 22

Paul Shaver 280 11 280 11
Rick Cardarelli 279 18 279 18
Bob Bryan 271 17 271 17
Ted Butler 270 11 270 11
Bob Tompkins 262 3 262 3



Tom King 258 8 258 8
William White 214 4 214 4

Silver Senior Female Freestyle
Julie Shaver 218 7 218 7

Silver Senior Male Freestyle Limited
Mike Valencia 255 3 255 3

Master Senior Male Freestyle
Dave Benty 268 14 268 14

Ed Happ 220 5 220 5

Master Senior Male Freestyle Limited
Dave Reiss 219 2 219 2

Pro Male Freestyle
Erick Campbell 327 31 326 31 334 37 987 99
Rob D'Alfonso 310 21 310 21

Senior Pro Male Freestyle

Louis Russo 321 28 306 20 312 22 939 70
Jeff Human 308 20 308 20

Male Novice (All Equipment & Ages)
Gene McMaster 3rd 233 6 233 6

Female Novice (All Equipment & Ages)
Amy Sue Peters 208 2 208 2



AVON BOWMEN

NYFAB International Round Qualifier 5/22/22
Possible Perfect score of 300-60x  (Pros score x as an extra point - 360 perfect score)

31 Participants

Cub Male Freestyle
1 Easton Rupp 298 49x

Cole Nash 269 12x

Youth Female Freestyle
1 Abby Nash 278 18x

Adult Male Freestyle
1 Andy Ellsworth 284 12x
2 Pat Nash 281 2x

Eric Facklam 276 16x
Joe Pray 276 19x

Luis (Paco) Morales 262 7x

Adult Male Bowhunter Freestyle
1 Dan Lombardo 273 11x

Jason Rupp 271 9x

Adult Female Freestyle
1 Angela Butler 272 11x

Beth Parish 256 5x

Senior Male Freestyle
1 Bill Ramsey 290 29x

Scott Hazel 279 11x

Senior Male Bowhunter Freestyle
1 Scott Peters 222 3x

Senior Female Freestyle
1 Melissa Bender 280 16x

Monica Shillinger 264 9x

Silver Senior Male Freestyle
1 Denton Lowe 290 22x
2 Paul Shaver 280 11x

Bob Bryan 271 17x
Ted Butler 270 11x



Silver Senior Female Freestyle
1 Julie Shaver 218 7x

Silver Senior Male Freestyle Limited
1 Mike Valencia 255 3x

Master Senior Male Freestyle
1 Dave Benty 268 14x

Ed Happ 220 5x

Master Senior Male Freestyle Limited
1 Dave Reiss 219 2x

Pro Male Freestyle
1 Erick Campbell 327 31x

Senior Pro Male Freestyle
1 Louis Russo 321 28x

Jeff Human 308 20x

Male Novice (All Equipment & Ages Combined)
1 Gene McMaster 3rd 233 6x

Female Novice (All Equipment & Ages Combined)
1 Amy Sue Peters 208 2x



Waverly Sportsmen
NYFAB International Round Qualifier 5/28/22
Possible Perfect score of 300-60x  (Pros score x as an extra point - 360 perfect score)

14 Participants

Cub Male Bowhunter Freestyle
1 Kameron Goodson 161 0x

Youth Male Freestyle
1 Alex Barnhart 281 22x

Youth Female Freestyle
1 Audrione Howe 254 9x

Adult Male Freestyle
1 Matt Baer 293 26x

Steve Luchaco 284 19x
DJ Goodson 275 13x

Derek Barnhart 270 15x

Adult Male Bowhunter Freestyle
1 Dan Lambardo 264 16x

Senior Male Freestyle
1 Steve Mosier 289 18x

Kasey LaBarre 282 20x
Bruno Mahonski 279 17x
Dennis Sheahan 263 13x

Pro Male Freestyle
1 Erick Campbell 326 31x

Senior Pro Male Freestyle
1 Louis Russo 306 20x



Tri-Cities Bowmen

NYFAB International Round Qualifier 6/4/22
Possible Perfect score of 300-60x  (Pros score x as an extra point - 360 

perfect score)

22 Participants

Youth Male Freestyle
1 Alex Barnhart 270 10x

Youth Female Freestyle
1 Audiona Howe 259 5x

Adult Male Freestyle
1 Matt Baer 294 26x
2 Derek Barnhart 280 22x
3 Dalton Earl 278 17x

Steve Luchaco 274 13x
Sean Royster 272 12x
Denis Moner 257 9x
Brian LoPresti 243 5x

Adult Male Bowhunter Freestyle
1 Tim Baburchak 257 10x

Senior Male Freestyle
1 Bruno Mahonski 279 23x

2 Steve Mosier 273 23x
Kasey LaBarre 266 10x

Charles DiSaverio 265 6x

Silver Senior Male Freestyle
1 Rick Cardarelli 279 18x
2 Bob Tompkims 262 3x

Tom King 258 8x
William White 214 4x

Paul Blakelock 0 0

Pro Male Freestyle
1 Erick Campbell 334 37x

Rob D'Alfonso 310 21x

Senior Pro Male Freestyle
1 Louis Russo 312 22x
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